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CHAPTER 320. 
- 
	

[Published April 20, 1864.] 

AN ACT to extend to executors and administrators the provisions 
of obapter one hundred and forty-one of the revised statutes, 
relating to actions for the recovery of real estate. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sserrox 1. Any executor or administrator may pro- necorrya 
ceed by action, pursuant to chapter one hundred and pl: cip:ty. 
-forty-one of the revised statutes, to recover possession 
of specific real property belonging to the estate repre-
sented by him. 

SECTION 2. The complaint in such action shall set toWlie: ""Phint  
forth the nature and extent of the interest which the 
heirs, devisees or successors in interest of the deceased 
have in the premises claimed, and that the plaintiff, as 
such executor or administrator, is entitled to the pos-
session of such premises, and that the defendant un-
lawfully withholds the possession thereof from him. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

CHAPTER 321. 

[Published April 20, 1864.] 

AN ACT relating to the purchase of books and reports for the 
state library, and amendatory of section eight of chapter 26 of 
the revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in m-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section eight of chapter 26 of the re-onr Ate usobrt 
vised statutes of this state, is hereby amended, so as to pi:re:ran. 
read as follows: "Section 8. There is hereby annually naallY.  
appropriated to the governor of the state, the sum of 
five hundred dollars, to be paid to him by the state 
treasurer, out of any money in the state treasury not 
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otherwise appropriated, to be expended under the di-
rection and approval of the governor, by the state li-
brarian, in the purchase of such law reports and other 
books for the state library, as may be deemed neces-
sary or adyisable." 

SECTION 2. Section eight of chapter 26, as amended 
by section one of this act, shall be construed to appro-
priate the sum of five hundred dollars for the purpose 
therein mentioned, for the year 1864, as well as for 
subsequent years. 

&arum 8. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

CHAPTER 822. 

[Published April 20, 1864.1 

AN ACT relating to the duties of the secretary of state, and 
amendatory of section 77 of chapter seven of the revised •tat-
utes, entitled "of elections other than for town officers." • 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Record of results SECTION 1. Section seventy-seven of chapter seven 
of elections. of the revised statutes, entitled "of elections other than 

for town officers," is hereby amended, so as to read as 
follows: "Section 77. The secretary of state, upon the 
receipt of the certified statements of the votes given 
in the several counties, directed to be sent to him by 
the clerks of the boards of supervisors, shall record the 
result of such election by counties, in a suitable book 
to be kept in his office for that purpose, and shall file 
and carefully preserve the certified statements so by him 
received ; and if no such statement shall be received 
by him from the clerk of the board of supervisors of 
any county, he shall obtain the same as early as prac-
ticable from any other source, and when received, shall 
record and file the same in like manner." 

SsurfoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in forts 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

Oosstraction. 


